## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 55 by Senator Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 11, after "prescriber" insert "<u>or his delegate</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 2, lines 12 and 13, delete "Schedule II controlled dangerous substance" and insert
  "opioid"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 22, change "hospital inpatient" to "patient being treated in a hospital"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

## 10"(e) No more than a single seven day supply of the drug is prescribed or11administered to a patient."

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, delete lines 22 through 29 and on page 4, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert thefollowing:

## 15 "holds a controlled dangerous substance license shall obtain three credit hours 16 of continuing education as a prerequisite to license renewal with their 17 professional licensing board. Successful completion of this requirement once 18 shall satisfy the requirement in full."

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 20 On page 4, line 3, delete "(<u>4)</u>" and insert "(<u>2)</u>"

21